# OP \$140.00 36525

ETAS ID: TM507901

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

rlesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trademark & Copyright Security Agreement

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DWELL STUDIO LLC		01/29/2019	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Israel Discount Bank of New York
Street Address:	511 Fifth Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3652596	DWELLSTUDIO
Registration Number:	3884413	DWELLSTUDIO
Registration Number:	4238428	DWELLSTUDIO
Serial Number:	87055095	DWELLSTUDIO
Serial Number:	87722422	DWELLSTUDIO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-713-0755

**Email:** james.murray@wolterskluwer.com,

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

**Address Line 1:** 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin Riley
SIGNATURE:	/Robin Riley/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2019

**Total Attachments: 15** 

source=Dwell Studio - Trademark and Copyright Security Agmt with Cover Page for Recording#page1.tif source=Dwell Studio - Trademark and Copyright Security Agmt with Cover Page for Recording#page2.tif source=Dwell Studio - Trademark and Copyright Security Agmt with Cover Page for Recording#page3.tif source=Dwell Studio - Trademark and Copyright Security Agmt with Cover Page for Recording#page4.tif source=Dwell Studio - Trademark and Copyright Security Agmt with Cover Page for Recording#page5.tif source=Dwell Studio - Trademark and Copyright Security Agmt with Cover Page for Recording#page7.tif source=Dwell Studio - Trademark and Copyright Security Agmt with Cover Page for Recording#page8.tif source=Dwell Studio - Trademark and Copyright Security Agmt with Cover Page for Recording#page9.tif source=Dwell Studio - Trademark and Copyright Security Agmt with Cover Page for Recording#page10.tif source=Dwell Studio - Trademark and Copyright Security Agmt with Cover Page for Recording#page11.tif source=Dwell Studio - Trademark and Copyright Security Agmt with Cover Page for Recording#page11.tif source=Dwell Studio - Trademark and Copyright Security Agmt with Cover Page for Recording#page12.tif source=Dwell Studio - Trademark and Copyright Security Agmt with Cover Page for Recording#page13.tif source=Dwell Studio - Trademark and Copyright Security Agmt with Cover Page for Recording#page13.tif source=Dwell Studio - Trademark and Copyright Security Agmt with Cover Page for Recording#page14.tif source=Dwell Studio - Trademark and Copyright Security Agmt with Cover Page for Recording#page14.tif source=Dwell Studio - Trademark and Copyright Security Agmt with Cover Page for Recording#page15.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
TRADEMARKS ONLY  To the director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Dat	e(s):	se record the attached documents or the new address(e 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	s) below.			
<u>DWELL STUDIO LLC</u>		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	Yes			
		Name: <u>Israel Discount Bank of New York</u>				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	1	Internal Address:				
☐General Partnership ☐Limited Par	tnership	Street Address: 511 Fifth Avenue				
☐ Corporation		City: New York				
☑Limited Liability Company						
Citizenship: <u>NY</u>		State: NY				
Execution Date(s): <u>January 29, 2019</u>		Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>10017</u>				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? [	☐ Yes 🏻 No					
		☐ Association Citizenship:				
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership Citizenship:				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name	☐ Corporation Citizenship:				
Other: Trademark & Copyright Security Agn	eement	☐ Other Citizenship: <u>USA</u>				
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number	r(s) and ident	ification or description of the Trademark.				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Sci	nedule 1	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Sche Additional sheet(s) attached?				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (ar	nd Filling Date it		es LINU			
5. Name address of party to whom correspond	ence	6. Total number of applications and	***************************************			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Robin Riley</u>		registrations involved: 5				
Internal Address: Otterbourg P.C.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged by credit card	·			
Street Address: 230 Park Avenue		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
City: New York		☐ Enclosed				
O1		8. Payment Information:	***************************************			
State: NY Zip: 10	<u>169</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: <u>212-905-3705</u>		Expiration Date				
Fax Number:		b. Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: rriley@otterbourg.com		Authorized User Name:				
9. Signature: Signature	lef	January 29 1 Date Total number of pages include				
Robin Riley		sheet, attachments, and doc	ument: 15			

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-6995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# TRADEMARK & COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK & COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Trademark Security Agreement"), dated as of January 29, 2019, is made by DWELL STUDIO LLC, a New York limited liability company (the "Grantor") in favor of ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW YORK ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into (i) a Term Note dated as of the date hereof (as the same now exists and may hereafter be amended, modified, supplemented, extended, renewed, restated or replaced, the "Note"), issued by Grantor in favor of Secured Party in the original principal amount of \$2,500,000 and (ii) a Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as the same now exists and may hereafter be amended, modified, supplemented, extended, renewed, restated or replaced, the "Security Agreement"), between the Grantor, certain of the Grantor's affiliates and Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement and to secure its obligations to Secured Party under the Note, the Grantor has granted to Secured Party a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantor, and has agreed to execute and deliver this Trademark & Copyright Security Agreement, for recording with national, federal and state government authorities, including, but not limited to, the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor agrees with Secured Party as follows:

- 1. Grant of Security Interest. To secure the payment and performance of the Obligations under the Note, the Grantor hereby reaffirms its prior grant pursuant to the Security Agreement of a continuing security interest in and Lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Collectively"), with power of sale to the extent permitted by law:
- (a) all of such Grantor's trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, trade names, mask works (collectively, "*Trademarks*"), and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark, including without limitation those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
- (b) all of such Grantor's copyrights and copyright applications (collectively, "Copyrights") and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Copyright, including without limitation those referred to on Schedule 2 hereto;
- (c) all rights of any kind whatsoever of the Grantor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world;
- (d) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and

5568167.4

- (e) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether occurring before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. Recordation. The Grantor authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks, the Register of Copyrights and any other government officials to record and register this Trademark & Collateral Security Agreement upon request by the Collateral Agent.
- 3. Loan Documents. This Trademark & Copyright Security Agreement has been entered into pursuant to and in conjunction with the Security Agreement, which is hereby incorporated by reference. The provisions of the Security Agreement shall supersede and control over any conflicting or inconsistent provision herein. The rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the Collateral are as provided by the Security Agreement and related documents, and nothing in this Trademark & Copyright Security Agreement shall be deemed to limit such rights and remedies.
- 4. Execution in Counterparts. This Trademark & Collateral Security Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Trademark & Collateral Security Agreement by facsimile or in electronic (i.e., "pdf" or "tif") format shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement.
- 5. Successors and Assigns. This Trademark & Collateral Security Agreement will be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 6. Governing Law. This Trademark & Collateral Security Agreement and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Trademark & Collateral Security Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of New York or any other jurisdiction).

[Signature page follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Trademark & Collateral Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

DWELL STUDIO LLC

By:
Name: Ezra Erani
Title: Member
Address for Notices:

16 East 34th Street, 6th Floor
New York, New York 10016

Agreed to and accepted:

ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW YORK

Address for Notices:

511 Fifth Avenue New York, NY 10017

5568167.4

# SCHEDULE 1 TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS (SEE ATTACHED)

5568167.4

Trademark	Country	Goods/Services	Status/Int'l Class	Application No./Date	Registration No./Date
DWELLSTUDI O	United States	Electric fighting fixtures, lamps, in class 11.  Wall decals; wall art and wall decor in the nature of printed, screened or hand-painted canvas and other fabric stretched over frames, in class 16.  Diaper bags, in class 18.  Furniture, nursery and children's furniture, namely, cribs, changing tables, gliders; pillows; throw pillows; and storage racks, in class 20.  Hand towels, bath towels; place mats not of paper; cloth table napkins, table linens, fabric table runners, fabric window treatments, namely, draperies and curtains; duvet covers, and pillow shams and pillow cases; crib sheet sets, bed sheets, crib bumpers, bed blankets, throw pillows; crib skirts, hooded towels, and burp cloths, in class 24.  one piece body suits, sleepwear, wearable sleeping sacks, and cloth bibs, in class 25.	Registered	77/577,24 6 (9/13/2007	3652396 (7/7/2009
DWELLSTUDI O	United States	Fabric, namely, cotton fabric, polyester cotton blend fabric, canvas and woven fabric; towels; fabric window treatments, namely, fabric valances and window blinds; quilts, bedspreads, comforter covers, in class 24.	Kogistered	77/9 <b>80</b> ,63 7 (9/13/2007 )	3884413 (11/30/2010 )

OWELLSTODI O	Unified States	Decorative boxes and sculpture made of non-pre- cious metal, in class 6.  Decorative accessories, namely, decorative boxes and sculpture made of wood, ceramic, and resin; and mirrors, in class 20.	Registered	85/273,86 7 (3/22/2011 )	4238428 (11/6/2012 )
		Decorative accessories, namely, serving trays, beverage glassware, bowls, drinkware in the nature of drinking glasses, ceramic vessels, serving pieces, namely, serving tongs, serving forks, and services platters, dinnerware, and small objects, namely, vases and candle holders; decorative boxes and sculpture made of ceramic, in class 21.			
		Online retail store services featuring furniture, table linens, bedding, home goods, bags, baby clothing, baby accessories, baby toys and other household items; retail store services featuring furniture, table linens, bedding, home goods, bags, baby clothing, baby accessories, baby toys and other household items, in class 35.			

Trademark	Country	Goods/Services	Status/Int'l Class	Application	Registration
DWELLSTUDI	United	IC 006.: Towel hooks of metal	Pending/Allowed	No/Date	No/Date
V	States	IC 008.: Metal, plastic and melamine forks,		5 (5/31/16)	
		spoons, knives		21 8060	

5568167.4

	IC 009: Cellphone cases, tablet computer cases, mouse pads, black USB flash drives, battery	and the second s	
	monuse pads, blank USB flash drives, battery		يوسرو
	charges, power adapters, power supplies, com- puter stylus;	***	
	electric USB, coaxial, audio, video and battery called	***	
		annead.	•
	IC 011.: Electric and battery operated night	Management	-
i i	lights; decorative lighting namely, sconce	O.C.C.	*
	lighting fixtures, lighting fixtures, desk lamps.	Mathema	
	table lamps and floor lamps	***	
	IC 016.: Stationery, note cards, writing paper; sta-	3.0	
	plers; binders; adhesive tape for stationery pur-	question	
	poses, adhesive tape dispensers, writing instru-	qqq	
	ments, writing instrument pouches and holders,	and the second	
	note pads, adhesive notepads, notebooks, compo-		
	sition books, paper clip, blank journals, folders, di-		
	aries, wall calendars, desk calendars, desktop or-		
	gamizers, clipboards; corrugated cardboard storage		
	boxes; display paper boxes, paper towels, paper		
	tissues; desk supply holders; paper napkins; cock-		
	tail paper napkins; paper display boxes; art prints;		
a de la companya de	framed art pictures		
•	IC 018.: Luggage; umbrellas; patio umbrellas; pet		
	collars and pet leashes; backpacks, tote bags		
i i	IC 019.: Floor tiles made of ceramic and stone		
***************************************	IC 020.: Infant chairs, high chairs, and infant bounc-	(e	
	%25; decorative pillows; pouf ottomans; shower rods;		
	lowel hooks not of metal; towel rods not of metal;		
	iowel racks; storage cabinets; outdoor furniture; out-		
	store cushions and pillows; fabric storage bin organ-		ì
68167.4	izer, shelves for storage; pet beds; upholstered non-		
*******	metal and non-paper containers for storage; paper		

Tays: pet food and water bowls; labric bowes; lauch bags not of paper; oven mitts; towel rods of metal

IC 024.: Kitchen towels and dish towels for drying; fabric shower curtains, duvets; beach towels

IC 025.: Baby clothing, namely, layetic, one piece body suits, pajamas, sierpwest, baby hats, caps, socks, t. shirts, shirts, pants, skirts, tors, blouses irveses; sweaters, jaukels, shorts, and cleth bibs; adult and children's abarrobes

IC 027.: wallpaper; wall coverings

IC 028.: Soft play blocks and stacking rings; soft puzzins; baby swings; toys, namely, soft toy building blocks shower curtains, duvets; beach towels

IC 025.: Baby clothing, namely, layette, one piece body suits, pajamas, skepswear, baby kats, caps, socks, status, shirts, pants, skirts, tops, blocused, dresses, sweaters, jackers, whorts, and cloth bibs; adult and children's bairrowes

IC 027.: wallpaper; wall coverings

IC 028.: Soft play blocks and stacking rings; soft puzzies; baby swings; toys, namely, soft toy building blocks.

5568167.4

DWELLSTUDIO Un	hatin	ff. 006. Baskets of common metal	Chain alternatilité le proposition	TO SERVICE THE PROPERTY.	happa majiriya a a diga ma a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a
1 E	ates	ve and respect to community	Pending/Allowed	87722422	
		IC 008. Cutlery; kitchen knives			
		see and comments are and			
		IC 014. Jewelry armoires; jewelry boxes; clocks;			
		wall clocks			
		IC 020. Furniture; Furniture, namely, accent chests			
		and accent cabinets, chairs, coffee tables, console ta-		1	
	4	ides, end tables, mirrors, sideboards and buffets,			
		benciss, bar stools, pub and bar tables, bed frames,			
		bedroom sets comprising bedroom furniture, beds,			
		hank beds, daybeds, amoires, dressers and chests of		:	
		drawers, headboards, and nightstands, dining sets			
		comprising tables, chairs and benches, dining chairs,			
		tables, sideboards, buffets, entertainment centers,	·		
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		television stands, bookcases, office furniture, com-			
i i i		puist desks, computer carts, namely, wheeled com-			
		purso decla decla filia ankineta transcio di l'			
, in		puter desks, desks, filing cabinets, storage cabinets,			
		guest chairs, reception chairs, office chairs, chaise			
		latingus, futons, rocking chairs, lovescats, ottomans,		8	
		recliners, sectional sofas, sleeper sofas, and sofas;			
		klichen furniture, namely, ready to assemble mobile			
		kitchen carts and kitchen islands; nesting tables, side			
		tables; picture frames; wine racks; room dividers;			
Ammunian day		works of set of word war reservor reservors	·		

5568167,4

*****************			
	Acogs, ladles, turners, mixing spoons, grajers, sieves		- marian and an analysis of the second
	pouring and straining spours, spatialist, spoon rests.		i i
	trivets, whiteks, ice cream scoops, carving forks, sili-		
:	SCOTTLE STATE OF THE STATE OF T	¥.	
	basting brushes for cooking, rolling pins, melon ball-	1	
"	433.		
	shouse board and knife sets; baskets for domestic use.	i.	
}	not of metal: flower baskets; waste baskets; bowls;	i i	l I
	works of ort made of glass or porcelain; serving 1250s;		
	Analysis and Allerton and according to Comment of the Aller Make T		
	perving planers not made of plastic or melamine;		
	Kitthonware, namely, dishes, serving platters, platter,		
·	bowls and made of plastic or metamine, cups not made of plastic or metamine, saucers, pitchers and		
	anno la bisma di mensimia indesis inchesi sul		
•	mus not made of plastic or melamine, mixing bowls,		
	san and peoper samers, same spioners, picto page,		4
}	sult and peoper shakers, salad spioners, pizze pans, spice racks, tee pots, feed storage bowls, food storage containers for household use, lazy susans, sockware.		1
	comminers for household use, lary susans, sookware,	•	
	passery: casscrole dishes, dutch ovens, non-electric	1	i i
	griddles, pats and pans, non-electric pressure cookers,		1
· · ·	Skilless, reasoner reas and marking diches greature		
1	TYPE pant and non-circinic works; believane: din-		
	METWERS: Cutting boards: jars and canisters namely.	ii .	
	Wass storage jars and canister sets; counterton paner	•	
	Rowel holders; nankin rings, nankin holders; oven		week and the second
	nowel holders; nupkin rings, napkin holders; oven mins and pot holders; ice buckets; plastic coasters.		***
:	§		
	IC 024. Bedding: Red skirts, comforters, and blooker	1	
	C 024. Bedding; Bed skirts, comforters, and blanket through the curtain not of fabric; bath linens;		· ·
	kilchen; cocktail napkins of textile, tablecloths, not of		1
1	process and account ambumon of mutito' requestions, not all	***	
gangar and a superior of the s	Accession of the control of the cont		

5568167.4

### SCHEDULE 2

# COPYRIGHTS

Owner	1996	Reg. No.	Date	Country
Dwell Studio LLC	Aimes	VAu001215961	2015	USA "
Dwell Studio LLC	ALMONDS.	VA0001889759	2010	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	ANNEX.	VA0001889680	2012	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	ARAVALI.	VA0001889740	2010	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	Arden.	VAu001211053	2015	XISA
Dwell Studio LLC	Arden Cross Stitch.	VAu001211024	2015	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	ASHA.	VA0001889686	2010	CISA
Dwell Studio LLC	AVIARY.	VA0001906488	2014	XXX
Dwell Studio LLC	BANDEROLES.	VA0001889705	2013	XXX
Dwell Studio LLC	Bears.	VAu001215959	2015	XXX
Dwell Studio LLC	Bears CS.	VAu001215977	2015	DSA
Dwell Studio LLC	Bengal Lattice.	VAu001225752	2015	CEA
Dwell Studio LLC	BLOCKPRINT.	VA0001906447	2014	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	Boho CS.	VAu001215985	2015	NSA.
Dwell Studio LLC	BOIEH.	VA0001889700	2011	NE C
Dwell Studio LLC	BOUDOIR PILLOW SAFARI .	VA0001906304	2014	W8A
Dwell Studio LLC	BOUDOIR PILLOW TREETOPS.	VA0001906305	2014	\$18A
Dwell Studio LLC	BRAIDED TWIST.	VA0001889738	2013	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	Calium.	VAn091211078	2015	- Land
Dwell Studio LLC	Canyon	VAm001211048	2015	SISA
Dwell Studio LLC	Canyon Cross Stitch.	VAn001211049	2015	08A
Dwell Studio LLC		NA0001893096	2012	NOSA.

5568167.4

Dwell Studio LLC	CARRINGTON.	VA0001900451	2013	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	CASABLANCA GEO .	VA0001889732	2010	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	Chateau et al.	VA0001933526	2014	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	CHEVRON STRIE.	VA0001900500	2010	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	CIRCLE TRELLIS.	VA0001889737	2013	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	Cleo	VAu001215954	2015	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	Clouds CS.	VAu001215980	2015	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	Chury.	VAu001211079	2015	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	coco,	VA0001889682	2012	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	CONFETTI TOSS,	VA0001889726	2011	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	CROSS LANE.	VA0001889782	2013	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	DOTTED ECLIPSE.	VA0001889739	2013	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	DOTTED TRELLIS.	VA0001889713	2011	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	Ellipsis.	VAu001211021	2015	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	ELSA.	VA0001906448	2014	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	FAUNA.	VA0001905919	2014	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	Felix.	VAu001211077	2015	JUSA
Dwell Studio LLC	Fez.	VAu001215947	2015	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	FILIGREE.	VA0001906494	2014	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	Fiona.	VAu001211060	2015	CSA
Dwell Studio LLC	FOLKLAND,	VA0001889784	2013	DEA
Dwell Studio LLC	jreja.	VA0001889685	2010	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	FUTURA.	VA0001889694	2013	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	Peneva.	VAu001211023	2015	IISA
Dwell Studio LLC	Georgia.	VAu001215953	2015	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	Gita Stripe.	VAu001225750	2015	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	Hamesi Burst.	NAu001225758	2015	USA

Dwell Studio LLC	Henri	VAu001211076	2015	ÙSA
Dwell Studio LLC	Hyde.	VAu001211038	2015	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	IKAT BLOCKS.	VA0001889716	2010	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	IKAT TRELLIS.	VA0001889689	2010	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	ILLUSION WEAVE	VA0001889683	2012	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	Indochine.	VAu001211075	2015	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	INFINITY CHAIN.	د الاA0001889747	2011	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	Jakarta Fret.	VAu001225755	2015	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	PARDIN DUVET.	VA0001906490	2013	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	JARDIN PILLOW.	VA0001906445	2013	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	JUNGALOW.	VA0001889761	2013	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	Kavali Ogee.	VAu001225754	2015	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	KINGS WALK.	VA0001889755	2012	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	Lalita.	VAu001225764	2015	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	LANDSMEER.	VA0001893284	2012	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	LATTICE GRAPH.	VA0001889756	2012	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	LAUREL TOPIARY.	VA0001889763	2011	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	LAUREL VELVET.	VA0001889729	2010	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	Loaves.	VAu001215957	2015	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	LEDA POENY.	VA0001889731	2013	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	LINKED TRELLIS .	VA0001889745	2011	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	Loire.	VAu001211074	2015	TISA
Dwell Studio LLC	Lucionne.	VAu001215944	2015	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	LUREX DIAMONDS1 et al.	VA0001 <b>8</b> 97811	2013	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	Luxembourg.	VAu001211073	2015	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	MALABAR.	VA0001906480	2014	USA
Dwell Studio LLC	MALAKOS.	V&0001900448	2012	USA

Dwell Studio LLC Marguerite. VAu001	211037 2015	USA
Dwell Studio LLC MATADOR VA0001	905917 2014	USA
Dwell Studio LLC Maya. VAu001	211066 2015	USA
Dwell Studio LLC Maze. VAu001	215945 2015	USA
Dwell Studio LLC Maze Throw. VAu001	211034 2015	USA
Dwell Studio LLC MAZE WORK . VA0001	889757 2011	USA
Dwell Studio LLC MEDALLION BAND . VA0001	889703 2010	USA
Dwell Studio LLC Mehndi. VAu001	211072 2015	USA
Dwell Studio LLC Milo. VAu001	211030 2015	USA
Dwell Studio LLC MING DRAGON. VA0001	889725 2013	USA
Dwell Studio LLC Miyuki. VAu001:	211071 2015	USA
Dwell Studio LLC NORDIC STRIPE . VA0001	900456 2013	USA
Dwell Studio LLC Obie. VAu001	222764 2015	USA
Dwell Studio LLC OGEE . VA0001:	889697 2010	USA
Dwell Studio LLC Ondine. VAu001	215946 2015	USA
Dwell Studio LLC Ortenzi. VAu001	211065 2015	USA
Dwell Studio LLC PALOMA . VA0001	905794 2014	USA
Dwell Studio LLC PETALS. NA0001:	906313 2014	USA
Dwell Studio LLC Petra. VAu001:	211070 2015	USA
Dwell Studio LLC Plume Redux. VAu001:	225771 2015	USA
Dwell Studio LLC Prato. VAu001:	211069 2015	USA
Dwell Studio LLC PRINTED MAZE . VA0001	889783 2011	USA
Dwell Studio LLC PUZZLE SHAPES . VA0001	889754 2010	USA
Dwell Studio LLC Dwell Studio Spring 2015 Line Plan Home Final VAu001	201756 2015	USA

**RECORDED: 01/30/2019**